1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com8
FC4L Series
FC4L Four Terminal Current Sense
Metal Foil Construction
Ohmite extends its FC4L Series with this 4-terminal Kelvin
type FC4L derivative in 2 watt and 5 watt package sizes.
Employing the same Ni-Cu-Mn resistive element this prod-
uct affords the user an added advantage of a built in 4-ter-

OFF, 1000h
±(1.0% +0.0005Ω)
Resistance to soldering heat 260°C ±5°C for 10 ±1 sec. ±(1.0% +0.0005Ω)
(±0.5% FC4L16)
Moisture resistance 60°C ±2°C, 90~95% RH, Rated voltage 1.5h
ON, 0.5h OFF, 1000h
±(2.0% +0.0005Ω)
(±1.0% FC4L16)
Derating
 Power Resistance  TCR Weight
Series Rating  Range Tol. (ppm/°C) (g)
FC4L64 2W 1mΩ ±5%  ±100 0.038
  2mΩ ±2%  ±100
  3mΩ ±1%  ±100
  4mΩ ~ 100mΩ  ±1%  ±50
FC4L110 5W 1mΩ ±5%  ±100 0.110
  2mΩ ±2%  ±50
  3mΩ ~ 50mΩ  ±1%  ±50
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 9
A

J = 5%
G=2%
F = 1%
Ohms
R005=0.005Ω
R050=0.050Ω
Taping Code
R = 1,000 pc/reel
RoHS Compliant
Package Size
110=11050=5W
64=6432=2W
Standard Part Numbers for FC4L series
    Resistance
 1 watt 2 watt 5 watt Value Tolerance
 FC4L32R001JER FC4L64R001JER FC4L110R001JER 0.001 5%
 FC4L32R002GER FC4L64R002GER FC4L110R002GER 0.002 2%
 FC4L32R003FER FC4L64R003FER FC4L110R003FER 0.003 1%
 FC4L32R005FER FC4L64R005FER FC4L110R005FER 0.005 1%
 FC4L32R010FER FC4L64R010FER FC4L110R010FER 0.01 1%
 FC4L32R025FER FC4L64R025FER FC4L110R025FER 0.025 1%
 FC4L32R050FER FC4L64R050FER FC4L110R050FER 0.05 1%
R
01
0
3

te
rm
.
a
b
e
c
d
(mm) a b c d e
FC4L16 0.25 1.2 0.40 0.30 ???
FC4L32 0.4 2.7 0.35 0.3 2.7
FC4L64 2.0 4.4 0.7 0.5 5.4
FC4L110 3.2 5.6 1.6 1.1 8.7
  L W t b c d
 Rating  (in.±.008/mm ±0.20)  mm ±0.15 mm ±0.1 mm ±0.15
FC4L16 0.25 watt 0.063 / 1.60 0.031 / 0.8 0.010 / 0.26 0.30 ±.2 0.3 ±.2 1.0 ±.2
FC4L32 1 watt 0.126 / 3.20 0.063 / 1.6 0.014 / 0.35 0.35 0.2 2.6
FC4L64 2 watt 0.251 / 6.40 0.126 / 3.2 0.020 / 0.5 0.7 0.5 5.2
FC4L110 5 watt 0.433 / 11.0 0.197 / 5.0 0.028 / 0.7 1.4 1.1 8.5
FC4L Series
FC4L Four Terminal Current Sense
Metal Foil Construction